

who have or hath intermarried since his or their Commitment to Prison." Leave out the Word "Five" in the sixteenth line of the same Page and insert in the Room thereof the Word "Ten"; so Endorsed and sent to the Lower House by John Ridout Esquire.

U. H. J.
Liber No. 36
June 30
p. 671

Read and referred to the Consideration of the Lower House of Assembly, the Petitions of Robert Mundell, John Craig George Gray & Barnes and Ridgate against the Releasement of Francis Miller, Thomas Coffe and Mathew Coffe. So Endorsed and sent by John Ridout Esq

Read the second Time in this House the Bill entitled "An Act to ease the People of this Province from trivial Suits in the County Courts" and will Pass with the following Amendments Viz.^t Leave out from the Word "Prosecution" in the fourth line of the first Page to the Words "And Whereas" in the Eighth line of the same Page. In the last and second and third lines from the Bottom of the first Page instead of "Thirty three Shillings and four Pence Current Money of Maryland or four Hundred Pounds of Tobacco" insert "Three Pounds fifteen Shillings Sterling, Five Pounds Current Money of Maryland or One Thousand Pounds of Tobacco." Leave out from the Word "Notwithstanding" in the fifth Line of the third Page to the Word "Provided" in the eleventh line of the fourth Page. Instead of the Words "Thirty three Shillings and four Pence Current Money or four hundred Pounds of Tobacco" in the thirteenth line of the fourth Page insert "Thirty Shillings Sterling, Forty Shillings Current Money of Maryland or four Hundred Pounds of Tobacco," and leave the Words "And no Arbitrators have been called in" out of the fourteenth line of the same Page.

Instead of "Two" in the Fifth line from the Bottom of the Fifth Page insert "Four," Instead of the Words "Six Pounds Current Money of Maryland or Fourteen hundred and forty Pounds," in the two last lines of the Fifth Page, Insert the Words "Three Pounds fifteen Shillings Sterling, Five Pounds Current Money of Maryland or One Thousand Pounds." In the 4.th and 5.th lines of the Eighth Page instead of the Words "and wrote the Sum of six Pence" insert "Two Shillings." Leave out from the Word "Money" in the Ninth line of the Eighth Page to the Word "And" in the Tenth line of the same Page, and instead of "six Pence" in the same Line Insert "One Shilling." Instead of the Words "Thirty three Shillings and four Pence" in the 14.th Line of the Eighth Page Insert "Thirty Shillings Sterling; Forty Shillings," and make a similar Alteration in the second and Third lines from the Bottom of the Eighth Page. After the Word "Notwithstanding" in the Ninth line of the Ninth Page Insert, "for taking which Bond and granting Supersedeas the Justice shall be allowed Two Shillings Current Money of Maryland." So Endorsed and sent to the Lower House by John Ridout Esq

p. 672

Adjourned until Three of the Clock in the Afternoon.